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Active Retired

10-YEAR HISTORY OF APPROPRIATIONS (IN THOUSANDS)







Date of Last Audit    
Period Covered

Annual Receipts
Annual Disbursements

AUDIT

EARNED INCOME OF DISABILITY RETIREES (2011)

Number of Disability Retirees
Number Who Reported Earnings
Number of Excess Earners
Total Amount of Refund Due

  28 years 2012 27 years 2011 26 years 2010
  8.52%  8.42%  8.66%  
 
  10 years 2012 10 years 2011  10 years 2010   
  7.57%  5.77%  5.41%  
 
  5 years 2012 5 years 2011  5 years 2010  
  3.50%  2.69%  4.80%

2012 Return        11.07%
Assumed Rate of Return      8.00%
2012 Market Value                 $116.2 M
2008-2012 (Annualized)       3.50%
1985-2012 (Annualized)      8.52%

05/02/13
01/01/09-12/31/11

       2011  2010  2009 
       $13.03 M $21.06 M $22.66 M
       $10.02 M $9.50 M $8.89 M
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Marlborough City Hall
140 Main Street
Marlborough, MA 01752-3812
Phone 508-460-3760
Fax 508-481-7814 

Board Members 
Gregory P. Brewster (Chairperson),  
Thomas J. Abel, Christopher M. Sandini, Sr., 
Diane Smith, William S. Taylor
 

Board Administrator
Margaret R. Shea
Board Meeting
Usually the last Monday of each month 

68.4%
01/11

Buck Consultants
8.00%

2.0% Increasing
2025

$50.6 M
$7.3 M

682
$30.5 M
$44,700 

NA
NA

352
$8.4 M

$23,800 
72
NA




